Fc.m PTO-1595 pp 1-31-92 11/10/99



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	208267				
	marks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick RICAUD and Bernard MORMEDE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? ALSTOM HOLDINGS 25 avenue Kleber 75116 Paris, FRANCE				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes	JC531 U. 09/437				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names ☐ Other	□ yes ☑ no				
Execution Date: October 20, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: October 20, 1999				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	09/437383				
Additional numbers atta					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: one (1)				
John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
Washington, D.C. 2003 / 3213	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880				
	VRITE IN THIS SPACE				
original document.	November 12, 1999 o. 18,879 Date				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	detach this portion				
, 14 UND BRIDING	nformation to: of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments				
	nington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT

REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0592

	- to	r Inver	ntions	m	ade	oui.	side	USA
	exe	cuted	with c	or	ıfter	ap	olica	tion
Atry.	Dkt				<i>.</i>			
		M#		7	Cli	ent	Ref.	

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

		each of the undersigned, to wit:
	RICAUD Patrick	- 4.0
	(1)	(4)
nsert Name(s) of inventors	MORMEDE Bernard (2)	(5)
· inventors	(3)	[] x box if continued on page 2
		which are hereby acknowledged by the
	undersigned who at the requestransfer(s) unto: ALSTOM H 25 avenue Kléber - 751	st of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and OLDINGS
	25 avenue Kleber - 751	16 PARIS France
nsert Name(s) of Assignee(s)		
and Address (OS)	cianated "ACCICALEE") the autim	simbs tide and interest for
(nereinaπer de		s defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention
	and reissues thereof; and all re	
Title of	Revolving seat, in p	articular for a rail vehicle".
nvention		
	_	cuted an application for Letters Patent
$\underline{NOTE} > -> -> \qquad (A)$	of the United States of America	a [] even date herewith
Complete line (B)	X on October 20, 19	99
A, B and/or C) (C)	AND the undersigned States Commissioner of Paten	filed November 12, 1999 hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United ts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns undersigned agree(s)
	that the attorneys of record in behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	said application shall hereafter act on
	papers for ASSIGNEE, its succ	hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any cessors, assigns and legal representatives, EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in ansferred.
NOTE:->->		by authorize(s) Cushman Darby &
	Cushman, L.E.P. of the above	address to insert hereon any further sirable for recordation of this document.
INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNEL	WITNESS (ES)
I)		
Name:		
2)		
Name:		
IF ADDITIONAL INVI	ENTORS, check box [χ] and con	tinue on page 2
		12017-5

10/2

PATENT REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0593

CDC-114 8/94

Assignment

(Continued from page 1)

Signatures of additional inventors/witnesses/dates_signed

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED 20/1	.0/99
B) P.RICAUD Name:		
4) MORMEDE Bernard	- A poin	0/99
Name:	CT FO	
5)		
6)		
Name:		
7)		
Name:		
8)		
Name: 9)		
Name:	 Allerings updating gave infraggereiting gates intrageneet in the processing of the contract of th	
10)		
Name:		
11)		
Name:		

CDC-114 8/94

2 4 2 RECORDED: 11/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0594